504655929 11/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4702651

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JOHN EDWARD HANNI	BAL III		10/27/2017	
RHONDA SUE BUYNAK	ζ		10/27/2017	
PATRICK W. BROWN			11/01/2017	
EDWARD JAMES YENN	11		11/07/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	SOLROS,	LLC		
Street Address:	50 PUBLI	SQUARE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 17	1 TERMINAL TOWER		
City:	CLEVELA	ND		
State/Country:	оню			
Postal Code:	44113			
Property Type		Number		
Property Type Application Number:	29	Number 14076		
Application Number:				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (21 e sent to th	6)621-4072 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (21 e sent to th provided; ii	6)621-4072 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (21 e sent to th provided; it 210	6)621-4072 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (21 e sent to th provided; it 210 Irai TA	6)621-4072 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 5-621-2234 nes@tarolli.com ROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMM	ia US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (21 e sent to th provided; il 21(1rai TA 13(6)621-4072 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 5-621-2234 nes@tarolli.com ROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMM 00 EAST NINTH STREET	ia US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (21 e sent to th provided; it 210 Irai TA 130 SU	6)621-4072 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 5-621-2234 nes@tarolli.com ROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMM 10 EAST NINTH STREET ITE 1700	ia US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (21 e sent to th provided; it 210 Irai TA 130 SU	6)621-4072 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 5-621-2234 nes@tarolli.com ROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMM 00 EAST NINTH STREET	ia US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (21 e sent to th provided; il 21(21(1ai 13(5U CL	6)621-4072 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 5-621-2234 nes@tarolli.com ROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMM 10 EAST NINTH STREET ITE 1700	ia US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (21 e sent to th provided; il 21(21(1ai 13(5U CL	6)621-4072 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v c-621-2234 nes@tarolli.com ROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMM 10 EAST NINTH STREET ITE 1700 EVELAND, OHIO 44114	ia US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (21 e sent to th provided; il 21(21(1ai 13(5U CL	6)621-4072 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v c-621-2234 nes@tarolli.com ROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMM 10 EAST NINTH STREET ITE 1700 EVELAND, OHIO 44114 LOG-025875 US DES	ia US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (21 e sent to th provided; il 21(21(1ai 13(5U CL	6)621-4072 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 5-621-2234 nes@tarolli.com ROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMM 10 EAST NINTH STREET ITE 1700 EVELAND, OHIO 44114 LOG-025875 US DES RICHARD S. WESORICK	ia US Mail.	

	_
source=LOG-025875USDES-EXEASSIGN#page1.tif	
source=LOG-025875USDES-EXEASSIGN#page2.tif	
source=LOG-025875USDES-EXEASSIGN#page3.tif	
source=LOG-025875USDES-EXEASSIGN#page4.tif	
source=LOG-025875USDES-EXEASSIGN#page5.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John Edward Hannibal III, of Olimsted Twp., Ohio, Rhonda Sue Buynak of Garbeid Heights, Ohio, Edward James Yenni of Bay Village, Ohio, and Patrick W. Brown of Cleveland Heights, Ohio, have made new and useful improvements entitled AUDIO ELECTRONIC DEVICE for which an application for Letters Patent in the U.S. has been filed on August 16, 2017, under Serial No. 29/614,076 and

WHEREAS, Solros, LLC, an organization duly organized and existing under the laws of Ohio, having a place of business at 50 Public Square, Suite 1701, Terminal Tower, Cleveland, OH 44113, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said John Edward Hannibal III, Rhonda Sue Buynak, Edward James Yenni, and Patrick W. Brown do hereby assign. sell and set over unto the said Solros, LLC, its successors or assigns, the entire right, life and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions partaining thereto, said application Serial No. 29/614,076, for the United States patent, all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said Solros, LLC, its successors or assigns; and I further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said Solros, LLC, its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Solros, LLC, its successors or aasigna.

Signed at County of This

and State of ocro&UL day of John Edward Hannibal IIJ

STATE OF OhiO COUNTY OF CUYTHO 89 }

On this

27 day of Octob & 2017.

Personally appeared before me John Edward Hannibal III to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he secured the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

PATENT REEL: 044510 FRAME: 0564

Signed at County of This ZH	د and State of day of ⊖رغ₀⇔د⊂ . 2017.					
	<u>Akerda Aus Buynek</u> Rhonda Sue Buynak					
STATE OF						
COUNTY OF						
On this 2	F th day of October , 2017.					
Personally appeared before me Rhonda Sue Buynak to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged torms that she executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.						
County of This	and State of day of . 2017.					
	Edward James Yenni					
STATE OF						
COUNTY OF						
On this	day of , 2017.					

Personally appeared before me Edward James Yenni to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public



Personally appeared before me **Patrick W. Brown** to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.



DAWN MILLER Notary Public, State of Ohlo My Commission Expires October 5, 2019

Notary Public

Signed at County of		and State of
This	day of	, 2017.
	· <u>·······</u>	
		Rhonda Sue Buynak
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
On this	day of	, 2017 ,

Personally appeared before me **Rhonda Sue Buynak** to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

Signed at County of This

day of

and State of , 2017.

Edwařd Jámes Yenni

STATE OF orain COUNTY OF day of Novenda, 2017. On this

Personally appeared before me Edward James Yenni to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Publik

SHERRY LUNT Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires July 23, 2018

> PATENT REEL: 044510 FRAME: 0567

Signed at County of This	day of	and State of , 2017.
		Patrick W. Brown
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF	ý	
On this	day of	, 2017.

Personally appeared before me **Patrick W. Brown** to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public